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Tanidabi Omideyi

Director Information

Title Dr

Name Tanidabi Omideyi
Postcode N1 OST

Date of birth March 1954
Total current 4

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name

TRANSFORMING PLACES CIC
LOVE AND JOY MINISTRIES LTD
TOGETHER FOR THE HARVEST
LIVERPOOL LIGHTHOUSE LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
EVANGELICAL ALLIANCE(THE)
MAJESTY SERVICES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

10334252
05283980
04711412
03689784

Number
00123448
03148781

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Other

Active - Accounts Filed
Other

Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
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904651524

904651524
176 Copenhagen Street

London
British

App. Date Res. Date Position

10/03/2022
11/11/2004
26/03/2003
24/12/1998

App. Date
18/09/2014
19/01/1996

Res. Date
21/10/2021

Director
Director
Director
Director

Position
Director
Director



