Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced

Tanidabi Omideyi 904651524

Director Information

Title Dr Honours

Name Tanidabi Omideyi Number 904651524

Postcode N1 0ST Address 176 Copenhagen Street

London

Date of birthMarch 1954NationalityBritish

Total current 4

directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name	Number	Company Status	App. Date Res. Date	Position
TRANSFORMING PLACES CIC	10334252	Other	10/03/2022	Director
LOVE AND JOY MINISTRIES LTD	05283980	Active - Accounts Filed	11/11/2004	Director
TOGETHER FOR THE HARVEST	04711412	Other	26/03/2003	Director
LIVERPOOL LIGHTHOUSE LIMITED	03689784	Active - Accounts Filed	24/12/1998	Director

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name	Number	Company Status	App. Date	Res. Date	Position
EVANGELICAL ALLIANCE(THE)	00123448	Active - Accounts Filed	18/09/2014	21/10/2021	Director
MAJESTY SERVICES LIMITED	03148781	Company is dissolved	19/01/1996		Director